Schuylkill Intermediate Unit 29 and Schuylkill Technology Center
Board Meeting Schedule
2025-2026 Fiscal Year

The Schuylkill Intermediate Unit Board and Schuylkill Technology Center Meetings will convene at
7:00 p.m.

The Committee of the Whole will meet on the same day at 6:30 p.m.

SCHEDULED DATES: MAKE-UP DATES: Location

July 14, 2025 Monday STC-South
August 4, 2025 Monday STC-South
September 8, 2025* Monday STC-South
October 6, 2025 Monday STC-South

November 3, 2025 Monday November 10, 2025 Monday STC-South

December 8, 2025 Monday December 15, 2025* Monday STC-South

January 12, 2026 Monday January 19, 2026 Monday STC-South
February 2, 2026 Monday February 9, 2026 Monday STC-South
March 2, 2026* Monday March 9, 2026* Monday STC-South
April 13, 2026 Monday  April 20, 2026 Monday STC-South
May 4, 2026 Monday STC-South
June 1, 2026* Monday STC-South

A quarterly meeting (September, December, March, and June) of the Schuylkill County School
Employees’ Health & Welfare Trust will be held on the months designated (*). The Health &
Welfare Trust Meeting convenes before the Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. unless
announced otherwise.

Location:

Schuylkill Technology Center — South Campus
15 Maple Avenue, PO Box 110

Mar Lin, PA 17951

Telephone: 570-544-4748

s/ JaimeLynn Zimerofsky,
Schuylkill Intermediate Unit 29 and Schuylkill Technology Center Board Secretary
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